

NYDIG TRUST COMPANY LLC

Whereas, the articles of organization of NYDIG TRUST COMPANY LLC of New York, New York have heretofore been duly approved and said NYDIG TRUST COMPANY LLC has complied with the provisions of Chapter 2 of the Consolidated Laws,

Now Therefore, I, Maria T. Vullo, Superintendent, New York State Department of Financial Services, do hereby authorize the said NYDIG TRUST COMPANY LLC to transact the business of a Trust Company at 510 Madison Avenue, 21st Floor, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York within this State.

In witness whereof,

I hereto set my hand and affix the seal of the

New York State Department of Financial Services at

New York, NY, this 13th Day of November, 2018.

CAO 2000 (11

Maria T. Vullo

Superintendent of Financial Services

